
23/23A
X23 
23D

ERSKINE 23, X23 

BRIDGEWATER 23, X23

RENFREW 23, X23

INCHINNAN 23, X23

BRAEHEAD 23

QEUH 23 

THE QUAY 23

GLASGOW CENTRAL 23, X23

BUCHANAN BUS STATION X23
from 13th Nov 2021

mcgillsbuses.co.uk

23  
23A 
X23



2

23|X23ERSKINE | INCHINNAN | RENFREW | BRAEHEAD | QEUH | GOVAN | GLASGOW

MONDAY - FRIDAY from 15th Nov 2021

23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 23
Erskine, North Barr – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 07.37 – 07.52 – 08.07 – – 08.37

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – 05.25 – 05.55 – – 06.28 – 06.45 – 06.58 – 07.13 – 07.28 – 07.43 – 07.58 – 08.21 – –
Erskine, Bargarran 04.58 05.28 05.48 05.58 06.08 06.23 06.31 06.38 06.48 – 07.02 07.10 07.17 07.25 07.32 07.40 07.47 07.55 08.02 08.10 08.25 – 08.40

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 05.02 05.32 05.52 06.02 06.12 06.27 06.35 06.42 06.52 – 07.07 07.15 07.22 07.30 07.37 07.45 07.52 08.00 08.07 08.15 08.30 – 08.45
Park Mains, Park Grove 05.06 05.36 05.56 06.06 06.16 06.31 06.39 06.46 06.56 – 07.12 07.20 07.27 07.35 07.42 07.50 07.57 08.05 08.12 08.20 08.35 – 08.50

Inchinnan Bus Depot, Greenock Rd 05.11 05.41 06.01 06.11 06.21 06.37 06.45 06.52 07.02 07.11 07.19 07.27 07.34 07.42 07.49 07.57 08.04 08.12 08.19 08.27 08.42 – 08.57
Renfrew, Town Hall 05.18 05.48 06.08 06.18 06.28 06.44 06.53 07.00 07.10 07.19 07.27 07.35 07.42 07.50 07.57 08.05 08.12 08.20 08.27 08.35 08.50 08.50 09.05

Hillington Roundabout, Porcelanosa 05.22 05.52 06.12 06.22 06.32 06.48 06.58 07.05 07.15 07.24 07.32 07.40 07.47 07.55 08.02 08.10 08.17 08.25 08.32 08.40 08.55 08.55 09.10
Braehead (arr) 05.26 05.56 06.16 – 06.36 06.52 – 07.09 – 07.28 – 07.44 – 07.59 – 08.14 – 08.29 – 08.44 – 08.59 09.14

Braehead (dep) 05.26 05.56 06.16 – 06.36 06.53 – 07.11 – 07.30 – 07.46 – 08.01 – 08.16 – 08.31 – 08.46 – 09.01 09.16
QEUH 05.33 06.03 06.23 – 06.43 07.01 – 07.19 – 07.38 – 07.54 – 08.09 – 08.24 – 08.39 – 08.54 – 09.09 09.24

Govan Underground Station 05.40 06.10 06.30 – 06.50 07.09 – 07.27 – 07.46 – 08.02 – 08.17 – 08.32 – 08.47 – 09.02 – 09.17 09.32
The Quay 05.48 06.18 06.38 – 06.58 07.19 – 07.37 – 07.56 – 08.12 – 08.27 – 08.42 – 08.57 – 09.12 – 09.27 09.42

Glasgow, Hope Street 05.56 06.26 06.46 06.37 07.06 07.27 07.13 07.47 07.32 08.06 07.52 08.22 08.07 08.37 08.22 08.52 08.37 09.07 08.52 09.22 09.13 09.37 09.52
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 08.26 – 08.41 – 08.56 – 09.17 – –



3

MONDAY - FRIDAY from 15th Nov 2021

X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23
Erskine, North Barr – – 09.07 – 09.37 – 10.07 – 10.37 – 11.07 – 11.37 – 12.07 –

Erskine, Sempill Avenue 08.51 – – 09.21 – – 09.51 – – 10.21 – – 10.51 – – 11.21 – – 11.51 – – 12.21 –
Erskine, Bargarran 08.55 – 09.10 09.25 – 09.40 09.55 – 10.10 10.25 – 10.40 10.55 – 11.10 11.25 – 11.40 11.55 – 12.10 12.25 –

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 09.00 – 09.15 09.30 – 09.45 10.00 – 10.15 10.30 – 10.45 11.00 – 11.15 11.30 – 11.45 12.00 – 12.15 12.30 –
Park Mains, Park Grove 09.05 – 09.20 09.35 – 09.50 10.05 – 10.20 10.35 – 10.50 11.05 – 11.20 11.35 – 11.50 12.05 – 12.20 12.35 –

Inchinnan Bus Depot, Greenock Rd 09.12 – 09.27 09.42 – 09.57 10.12 – 10.27 10.42 – 10.57 11.12 – 11.27 11.42 – 11.57 12.12 – 12.27 12.42 –
Renfrew, Town Hall 09.20 – 09.35 09.50 – 10.05 10.20 – 10.35 10.50 – 11.05 11.20 – 11.35 11.50 – 12.05 12.20 – 12.35 12.50 –

Hillington Roundabout, Porcelanosa 09.25 – 09.40 09.55 – 10.10 10.25 – 10.40 10.55 – 11.10 11.25 – 11.40 11.55 – 12.10 12.25 – 12.40 12.55 –
Braehead (arr) 09.29 – 09.44 09.59 – 10.14 10.29 – 10.44 10.59 – 11.14 11.29 – 11.44 11.59 – 12.14 12.29 – 12.44 12.59 –

Braehead (dep) 09.31 09.31 09.46 10.01 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.01 12.16 12.31 12.31 12.46 13.01 13.01
QEUH – 09.39 09.54 – 10.09 10.24 – 10.39 10.54 – 11.09 11.24 – 11.39 11.54 – 12.09 12.24 – 12.39 12.54 – 13.09

Govan Underground Station – 09.47 10.02 – 10.17 10.32 – 10.47 11.02 – 11.17 11.32 – 11.47 12.02 – 12.17 12.32 – 12.47 13.02 – 13.17
The Quay – 09.57 10.12 – 10.27 10.42 – 10.57 11.12 – 11.27 11.42 – 11.57 12.12 – 12.27 12.42 – 12.57 13.12 – 13.27

Glasgow, Hope Street 09.46 10.07 10.22 10.16 10.37 10.52 10.46 11.07 11.22 11.16 11.37 11.52 11.46 12.07 12.22 12.16 12.37 12.52 12.46 13.07 13.22 13.16 13.37
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station 09.50 – – 10.20 – – 10.50 – – 11.20 – – 11.50 – – 12.20 – – 12.50 – – 13.20 –

23|X23ERSKINE | INCHINNAN | RENFREW | BRAEHEAD | QEUH | GOVAN | GLASGOW



4

MONDAY - FRIDAY from 15th Nov 2021

23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 X23 23 X23
Erskine, North Barr 12.37 – – 13.07 – – 13.37 – – 14.07 – – 14.37 – – 15.07 – – 15.37 – – –

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – 12.51 – – 13.21 – 13.51 – – 14.21 – – 14.51 – – 15.21 – – – 15.51 – –
Erskine, Bargarran 12.40 12.55 – 13.10 13.25 – 13.40 13.55 – 14.10 14.25 – 14.40 14.55 – 15.10 15.25 – 15.40 – 15.55 – –

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 12.45 13.00 – 13.15 13.30 – 13.45 14.00 – 14.15 14.30 – 14.45 15.00 – 15.15 15.30 – 15.45 – 16.00 – –
Park Mains, Park Grove 12.50 13.05 – 13.20 13.35 – 13.50 14.05 – 14.20 14.35 – 14.50 15.05 – 15.20 15.35 – 15.50 – 16.05 – –

Inchinnan Business Park, Barnsford Ave – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 16.04 – – –
Inchinnan Bus Depot, Greenock Rd 12.57 13.12 – 13.27 13.42 – 13.57 14.12 – 14.27 14.42 – 14.57 15.12 – 15.27 15.42 – 15.57 16.11 16.12 – –

Renfrew, Town Hall 13.05 13.20 – 13.35 13.50 – 14.05 14.20 – 14.35 14.50 – 15.05 15.20 – 15.35 15.50 – 16.05 16.19 16.20 – –
Hillington Roundabout, Porcelanosa 13.10 13.25 – 13.40 13.55 – 14.10 14.25 – 14.40 14.55 – 15.10 15.25 – 15.40 15.55 – 16.10 16.24 16.25 – –

Braehead (arr) 13.14 13.29 – 13.44 13.59 – 14.14 14.29 – 14.44 14.59 – 15.14 15.29 – 15.44 15.59 – 16.14 – 16.29 – –
Braehead (dep) 13.16 13.31 13.31 13.46 14.01 14.01 14.16 14.31 14.31 14.46 15.01 15.01 15.16 15.31 15.31 15.46 16.01 16.01 16.16 – 16.31 16.33 16.46

QEUH 13.24 – 13.39 13.54 – 14.09 14.24 – 14.39 14.54 – 15.09 15.24 – 15.39 15.54 – 16.09 16.24 – – 16.41 –
Govan Underground Station 13.32 – 13.47 14.02 – 14.17 14.32 – 14.47 15.02 – 15.17 15.32 – 15.47 16.02 – 16.17 16.32 – – 16.49 –

The Quay 13.42 – 13.57 14.12 – 14.27 14.42 – 14.57 15.12 – 15.27 15.42 – 15.57 16.12 – 16.27 16.42 – – 16.59 –
Glasgow, Hope Street 13.52 13.46 14.07 14.22 14.16 14.37 14.52 14.46 15.07 15.22 15.16 15.37 15.52 15.46 16.07 16.22 16.16 16.37 16.52 16.41 16.51 17.09 17.06

Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – 13.50 – – 14.20 – – 14.50 – – 15.20 – – 15.50 – – 16.20 – – 16.45 16.55 – 17.10

23|X23ERSKINE | INCHINNAN | RENFREW | BRAEHEAD | QEUH | GOVAN | GLASGOW



5

MONDAY - FRIDAY from 15th Nov 2021

23A X23 23 23A X23 23 23A X23 23A X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Erskine, North Barr 16.05 – – 16.35 – – 17.05 – 17.35 – 18.05 – 18.40 – 19.10 19.40 – 20.40 – 21.40 – 22.31

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – 16.21 – – 16.50 – – 17.20 – 17.50 – 18.20 – 18.55 – – 20.10 – 21.10 – 22.10 –
Erskine, Bargarran 16.08 16.25 – 16.38 16.54 – 17.08 17.24 17.38 17.53 18.08 18.23 18.43 18.58 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 22.13 22.33

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 16.13 16.30 – 16.43 16.59 – 17.13 17.29 17.43 17.58 18.12 18.27 18.47 19.02 19.17 19.47 20.17 20.47 21.17 21.47 22.17 22.37
Park Mains, Park Grove 16.18 16.35 – 16.48 17.04 – 17.18 17.34 17.48 18.03 18.16 18.31 18.51 19.06 19.21 19.51 20.21 20.51 21.21 21.51 22.21 22.41

Inchinnan Business Park, Barnsford Ave 16.24 – – 16.54 – – 17.24 17.54 – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Inchinnan Bus Depot, Greenock Rd 16.31 16.42 – 17.01 17.11 – 17.31 17.41 18.01 18.09 18.22 18.37 18.57 19.12 19.27 19.57 20.27 20.57 21.27 21.57 22.27 22.47

Renfrew, Town Hall 16.39 16.50 – 17.09 17.19 – 17.39 17.49 18.09 18.16 18.29 18.44 19.04 19.19 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.04 21.34 22.04 22.34 –
Hillington Roundabout, Porcelanosa 16.44 16.55 – 17.14 17.24 – 17.44 17.54 18.14 18.21 18.34 18.49 19.09 19.24 19.39 20.09 20.39 21.09 21.39 22.09 22.39 –

Braehead (arr) 16.48 16.59 – 17.18 17.28 – 17.48 17.58 18.18 18.25 18.38 18.53 19.13 19.28 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 22.13 22.43 –
Braehead (dep) 16.50 17.01 17.05 17.20 17.30 17.35 17.50 18.00 18.20 18.27 18.40 18.55 19.15 19.30 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.15 21.45 22.15 22.45 –

QEUH 16.58 – 17.13 17.28 – 17.43 17.58 – 18.28 – 18.48 – 19.23 – 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.23 21.53 22.23 22.53 –
Govan Underground Station 17.06 – 17.21 17.36 – 17.51 18.06 – 18.36 – 18.56 – 19.31 – 20.01 20.31 21.01 21.31 22.01 22.31 23.01 –

The Quay 17.16 – 17.31 17.46 – 18.01 18.16 – 18.44 – 19.04 – 19.39 – 20.09 20.39 21.09 21.39 22.09 22.39 23.09 –
Glasgow, Hope Street 17.26 17.21 17.41 17.56 17.50 18.11 18.26 18.15 18.52 18.41 19.12 19.09 19.47 19.44 20.17 20.47 21.17 21.47 22.17 22.47 23.17 –

Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – 17.25 – – 17.54 – – 18.19 – 18.45 – 19.13 – 19.48 – – – – – – – –

23|23A|X23ERSKINE | INCHINNAN | RENFREW | BRAEHEAD | QEUH | GOVAN | GLASGOW



6

R

23A 23A 23A 23A 23 X23 23A X23 23A 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – – – – – – – – – – – – – 08.42 – – 09.12 – – 09.42 – – 10.12

Glasgow, Renfield Street 06.01 06.31 06.45 06.58 07.12 07.40 07.26 08.00 07.38 07.53 08.16 08.14 08.29 08.46 08.44 08.59 09.16 09.14 09.29 09.46 09.44 09.59 10.16
Glasgow, Union Street 06.04 06.34 06.49 07.02 07.16 07.45 07.30 08.05 07.43 07.58 08.21 08.19 08.34 08.51 08.49 09.04 09.21 09.19 09.34 09.51 09.49 10.04 10.21

Glasgow, Waterloo Street – – – – – 07.50 – 08.10 – – 08.27 – – 08.57 – – 09.27 – – 09.57 – – 10.27
The Quay 06.09 06.39 06.56 07.09 07.23 – 07.38 – 07.51 08.06 – 08.27 08.42 – 08.57 09.12 – 09.27 09.42 – 09.57 10.12 –

Govan Underground Station 06.17 06.47 07.04 07.17 07.33 – 07.48 – 08.03 08.18 – 08.39 08.54 – 09.09 09.24 – 09.39 09.54 – 10.09 10.24 –
QEUH 06.24 06.54 07.11 07.24 07.41 – 07.56 – 08.11 08.26 – 08.47 09.02 – 09.17 09.32 – 09.47 10.02 – 10.17 10.32 –

Braehead (arr) 06.32 07.02 07.19 07.32 07.49 – 08.04 – 08.19 08.34 08.40 08.55 09.10 09.10 09.25 09.40 09.40 09.55 10.10 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.40
Braehead (dep) 06.32 07.02 07.20 07.33 07.50 – 08.05 – 08.20 08.36 08.42 08.57 – 09.12 09.27 – 09.42 09.57 – 10.12 10.27 – 10.42

Hillington Rdbt, opp.Porcelanosa 06.36 07.06 07.25 07.38 07.55 08.00 08.10 08.20 08.25 08.41 08.47 09.02 – 09.17 09.32 – 09.47 10.02 – 10.17 10.32 – 10.47
Renfrew Town Hall – – – – – – – – – 08.47 – – – – – – – – – – – – –

Renfrew, Inchinnan Road 06.41 07.12 07.31 07.44 08.01 08.05 08.17 08.25 08.32 – 08.53 09.08 – 09.23 09.38 – 09.53 10.08 – 10.23 10.38 – 10.53
Inchinnan Bus Depot 06.47 07.18 07.37 07.50 08.07 08.11 08.23 08.31 08.38 – 08.59 09.14 – 09.29 09.44 – 09.59 10.14 – 10.29 10.44 – 10.59

Inchinnan Business Park, Barnsford Ave 06.52 07.23 07.42 07.55 – 08.16 08.28 08.36 08.43 – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Park Mains, Park Grove 06.58 07.29 07.48 08.01 08.12 – 08.34 – 08.49 – 09.04 09.19 – 09.34 09.49 – 10.04 10.19 – 10.34 10.49 – 11.04

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 07.02 07.34 07.53 08.06 08.17 – 08.39 – 08.54 – 09.09 09.24 – 09.39 09.54 – 10.09 10.24 – 10.39 10.54 – 11.09
Erskine, Bargarran 07.06 07.39 07.58 08.11 08.22 – 08.44 – 08.59 – 09.14 09.29 – 09.44 09.59 – 10.14 10.29 – 10.44 10.59 – 11.14

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – – – 08.14 – – 08.47 – – – 09.17 – – 09.47 – – 10.17 – – 10.47 – – 11.17
Erskine, North Barr – 07.42 08.01 – 08.25 – – – 09.02 – – 09.32 – – 10.02 – – 10.32 – – 11.02 – –

23|23A|X23
MONDAY - FRIDAY from 15th Nov 2021

GLASGOW | GOVAN | QEUH | BRAEHEAD | RENFREW | INCHINNAN | ERSKINE

R	 This journey operates via Glebe Street and terminates on Hairst Street.



7

23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – – 10.42 – – 11.12 – – 11.42 – – 12.12 – – 12.42 – – 13.12 – – 13.42 – –

Glasgow, Renfield Street 10.14 10.29 10.46 10.44 10.59 11.16 11.14 11.29 11.46 11.44 11.59 12.16 12.14 12.29 12.46 12.44 12.59 13.16 13.14 13.29 13.46 13.44 13.59
Glasgow, Union Street 10.19 10.34 10.51 10.49 11.04 11.21 11.19 11.34 11.51 11.49 12.04 12.21 12.19 12.34 12.51 12.49 13.04 13.21 13.19 13.34 13.51 13.49 14.04

Glasgow, Waterloo Street – – 10.57 – – 11.27 – – 11.57 – – 12.27 – – 12.57 – – 13.27 – – 13.57 – –
The Quay 10.27 10.42 – 10.57 11.12 – 11.27 11.42 – 11.57 12.12 – 12.27 12.42 – 12.57 13.12 – 13.27 13.42 – 13.57 14.12

Govan Underground Station 10.39 10.54 – 11.09 11.24 – 11.39 11.54 – 12.09 12.24 – 12.39 12.54 – 13.09 13.24 – 13.39 13.54 – 14.09 14.24
QEUH 10.47 11.02 – 11.17 11.32 – 11.47 12.02 – 12.17 12.32 – 12.47 13.02 – 13.17 13.32 – 13.47 14.02 – 14.17 14.32

Braehead (arr) 10.55 11.10 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.40 12.55 13.10 13.10 13.25 13.40 13.40 13.55 14.10 14.10 14.25 14.40
Braehead (dep) 10.57 – 11.12 11.27 – 11.42 11.57 – 12.12 12.27 – 12.42 12.57 – 13.12 13.27 – 13.42 13.57 – 14.12 14.27 –

Hillington Rdbt, opp.Porcelanosa 11.02 – 11.17 11.32 – 11.47 12.02 – 12.17 12.32 – 12.47 13.02 – 13.17 13.32 – 13.47 14.02 – 14.17 14.32 –
Renfrew, Inchinnan Road 11.08 – 11.23 11.38 – 11.53 12.08 – 12.23 12.38 – 12.53 13.08 – 13.23 13.38 – 13.53 14.08 – 14.23 14.38 –

Inchinnan Bus Depot 11.14 – 11.29 11.44 – 11.59 12.14 – 12.29 12.44 – 12.59 13.14 – 13.29 13.44 – 13.59 14.14 – 14.29 14.44 –
Park Mains, Park Grove 11.19 – 11.34 11.49 – 12.04 12.19 – 12.34 12.49 – 13.04 13.19 – 13.34 13.49 – 14.04 14.19 – 14.34 14.49 –

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 11.24 – 11.39 11.54 – 12.09 12.24 – 12.39 12.54 – 13.09 13.24 – 13.39 13.54 – 14.09 14.24 – 14.39 14.54 –
Erskine, Bargarran 11.29 – 11.44 11.59 – 12.14 12.29 – 12.44 12.59 – 13.14 13.29 – 13.44 13.59 – 14.14 14.29 – 14.44 14.59 –

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – – 11.47 – – 12.17 – – 12.47 – – 13.17 – – 13.47 – – 14.17 – – 14.47 – –
Erskine, North Barr 11.32 – – 12.02 – – 12.32 – – 13.02 – – 13.32 – – 14.02 – – 14.32 – – 15.02 –

23|X23
MONDAY - FRIDAY from 15th Nov 2021

GLASGOW | GOVAN | QEUH | BRAEHEAD | RENFREW | INCHINNAN | ERSKINE



8

X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station 14.12 – – 14.42 – – 15.14 – – 15.42 – – 16.12 – 16.35 – 16.55 – 17.10 – 17.25 – 17.40

Glasgow, Renfield Street 14.16 14.14 14.29 14.46 14.44 14.59 15.18 15.14 15.29 15.46 15.44 15.59 16.16 16.14 16.39 16.30 16.59 16.48 17.14 17.03 17.29 17.18 17.44
Glasgow, Union Street 14.21 14.19 14.34 14.51 14.49 15.04 15.23 15.19 15.34 15.51 15.49 16.04 16.21 16.19 16.44 16.35 17.04 16.53 17.19 17.08 17.34 17.23 17.49

Glasgow, Waterloo Street 14.27 – – 14.57 – – 15.29 – – 15.57 – – 16.27 – 16.50 – 17.10 – 17.25 – 17.40 – 17.55
The Quay – 14.27 14.42 – 14.57 15.12 – 15.27 15.42 – 15.57 16.12 – 16.27 – 16.43 – 17.01 – 17.16 – 17.31 –

Govan Underground Station – 14.39 14.54 – 15.09 15.24 – 15.39 15.54 – 16.09 16.24 – 16.39 – 16.55 – 17.13 – 17.28 – 17.43 –
QEUH – 14.47 15.02 – 15.17 15.32 – 15.47 16.02 – 16.17 16.32 – 16.47 – 17.03 – 17.21 – 17.36 – 17.51 –

Braehead (arr) 14.40 14.55 15.10 15.10 15.25 15.40 15.42 15.55 16.10 16.10 16.25 16.40 16.40 16.55 – 17.11 – 17.29 – 17.44 – 17.59 –
Braehead (dep) 14.42 14.57 – 15.12 15.27 – 15.44 15.57 – 16.12 16.27 – 16.42 16.57 – 17.13 – – – 17.46 – 18.01 –

Hillington Rdbt, opp.Porcelanosa 14.47 15.02 – 15.17 15.32 – 15.49 16.02 – 16.17 16.32 – 16.47 17.02 17.04 17.18 17.24 – 17.39 17.51 17.54 18.06 18.09
Renfrew, Inchinnan Road 14.53 15.08 – 15.23 15.38 – 15.55 16.08 – 16.23 16.38 – 16.53 17.08 17.10 17.24 17.30 – 17.45 17.57 18.00 18.12 18.14

Inchinnan Bus Depot 14.59 15.14 – 15.29 15.44 – 16.01 16.14 – 16.29 16.44 – 16.59 17.14 17.16 17.30 17.36 – 17.51 18.03 18.06 18.18 18.20
Park Mains, Park Grove 15.04 15.19 – 15.34 15.49 – 16.06 16.19 – 16.34 16.49 – 17.04 17.19 17.21 17.35 17.41 – 17.56 18.11 18.23 18.25

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 15.09 15.24 – 15.39 15.54 – 16.11 16.24 – 16.39 16.54 – 17.09 17.24 17.26 17.40 17.46 – 18.01 18.16 18.28 18.29
Erskine, Bargarran 15.14 15.29 – 15.44 15.59 – 16.16 16.29 – 16.44 16.59 – 17.14 17.29 17.31 17.45 17.51 – 18.06 18.21 18.33 18.33

Erskine, Sempill Avenue 15.17 – – 15.47 – – 16.19 – – 16.47 – – 17.17 – 17.34 – 17.54 – 18.09 – 18.24 – 18.36
Erskine, North Barr – 15.32 – – 16.02 – – 16.32 – – 17.02 – – 17.32 – 17.48 – – – – – 18.36 –

23|X23
MONDAY - FRIDAY from 15th Nov 2021

GLASGOW | GOVAN | QEUH | BRAEHEAD | RENFREW | INCHINNAN | ERSKINE



9

23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – 18.00 – – 18.25 – – 18.55 – 19.25 – 19.55 – – – – – – – –

Glasgow, Renfield Street 17.33 18.04 17.48 18.03 18.29 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.00 19.28 19.25 19.58 19.55 20.25 20.55 21.25 21.55 22.25 22.55 23.25
Glasgow, Union Street 17.38 18.09 17.53 18.08 18.34 18.23 18.43 19.02 19.04 19.32 19.30 20.02 19.59 20.30 20.59 21.30 21.59 22.30 23.00 23.30

Glasgow, Waterloo Street – 18.14 – – 18.39 – – 19.07 – 19.37 – 20.07 – – – – – – – –
The Quay 17.46 – 18.01 18.16 – 18.30 18.48 – 19.10 – 19.35 – 20.05 20.35 21.05 21.35 22.05 22.35 23.05 23.35

Govan Underground Station 17.58 – 18.13 18.28 – 18.40 18.57 – 19.19 – 19.44 – 20.14 20.44 21.14 21.44 22.14 22.44 23.14 23.44
QEUH 18.06 – 18.21 18.36 – 18.48 19.05 – 19.27 – 19.52 – 20.22 20.52 21.22 21.52 22.22 22.52 23.22 23.52

Braehead (arr) 18.14 – 18.29 18.44 – 18.56 19.13 – 19.35 – 20.00 – 20.30 21.00 21.30 22.00 22.30 23.00 23.30 24.00
Braehead (dep) 18.16 – 18.31 18.45 – 18.57 19.14 – 19.36 – 20.01 – 20.31 21.01 21.31 22.01 22.31 23.01 23.31 00.01

Hillington Rdbt, opp.Porcelanosa 18.21 18.28 18.36 18.50 18.52 19.01 19.18 19.20 19.40 19.50 20.05 20.20 20.35 21.05 21.35 22.05 22.35 23.05 23.35 00.05
Renfrew, Inchinnan Road 18.26 18.33 18.41 18.55 18.57 19.06 19.23 19.25 19.45 19.55 20.10 20.25 20.40 21.10 21.40 22.10 22.40 23.10 23.40 00.10

Inchinnan Bus Depot 18.32 18.39 18.47 19.00 19.02 19.11 19.28 19.30 19.50 20.00 20.15 20.30 20.45 21.15 21.45 22.15 22.45 23.15 23.45 00.15
Park Mains, Park Grove – 18.44 18.52 – 19.07 19.16 – 19.35 19.55 20.05 20.20 20.35 20.50 21.20 21.50 22.20 22.50 23.20 23.50 00.20

Bridgewater Shopping Centre – 18.48 18.56 – 19.11 19.20 – 19.39 19.59 20.09 20.24 20.39 20.54 21.24 21.54 22.24 22.54 23.24 23.54 00.24
Erskine, Bargarran – 18.52 19.00 – 19.15 19.24 – 19.43 20.03 20.13 20.28 20.43 20.58 21.28 21.58 22.28 22.58 23.28 23.58 00.28

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – 18.54 – – 19.17 – – 19.45 20.05 – – – 21.00 – 22.00 – 23.00 – – –
Erskine, North Barr – – 19.02 – 19.26 – – – – 20.30 – – 21.30 – 22.30 – – – –

23|X23
MONDAY - FRIDAY from 15th Nov 2021

GLASGOW | GOVAN | QEUH | BRAEHEAD | RENFREW | INCHINNAN | ERSKINE



10

23 23 23 23 23 X23 23 X23 23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23
Erskine, North Barr – – – 07.15 07.38 – 07.58 – – – 08.41 – 09.11 – – 09.37 – 10.07 – – 10.37

Erskine, Sempill Avenue 05.25 06.25 06.55 – – 07.48 – 08.12 – – – 08.56 – – 09.21 – 09.51 – – 10.21 –
Erskine, Bargarran 05.28 06.28 06.58 07.18 07.41 07.51 08.01 08.15 – 08.31 08.44 08.59 – 09.14 09.25 – 09.40 09.55 – 10.10 10.25 – 10.40

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 05.32 06.32 07.02 07.22 07.45 07.55 08.05 08.19 – 08.35 08.48 09.03 – 09.18 09.30 – 09.45 10.00 – 10.15 10.30 – 10.45
Park Mains, Park Grove 05.36 06.36 07.06 07.26 07.49 07.59 08.09 08.23 – 08.39 08.52 09.07 – 09.22 09.35 – 09.50 10.05 – 10.20 10.35 – 10.50

Inchinnan Bus Depot, Greenock Rd 05.41 06.41 07.11 07.31 07.54 08.04 08.14 08.28 08.29 08.44 08.57 09.12 09.12 09.27 09.42 – 09.57 10.12 10.12 10.27 10.42 – 10.57
Renfrew, Town Hall 05.48 06.48 07.18 07.38 08.01 08.11 08.21 08.35 08.36 08.51 09.05 09.20 09.20 09.35 09.50 – 10.05 10.20 10.20 10.35 10.50 – 11.05

Hillington Roundabout, Porcelanosa 05.52 06.52 07.22 07.42 08.05 08.15 08.25 08.39 08.40 08.55 09.10 09.25 09.25 09.40 09.55 – 10.10 10.25 10.25 10.40 10.55 – 11.10
Braehead (arr) 05.56 06.56 07.26 07.46 08.09 – 08.29 08.43 08.44 08.59 09.14 09.29 09.29 09.44 09.59 – 10.14 10.29 10.29 10.44 10.59 – 11.14

Braehead (dep) 05.56 06.56 07.26 07.48 08.11 – 08.31 08.45 08.46 09.01 09.16 09.31 09.31 09.46 10.01 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.01 11.16
QEUH 06.03 07.03 07.33 07.56 08.19 – 08.39 – 08.54 09.09 09.24 – 09.39 09.54 – 10.09 10.24 – 10.39 10.54 – 11.09 11.24

Govan Underground Station 06.10 07.10 07.40 08.03 08.26 – 08.46 – 09.01 09.16 09.32 – 09.47 10.02 – 10.17 10.32 – 10.47 11.02 – 11.17 11.32
The Quay 06.18 07.18 07.48 08.11 08.34 – 08.54 – 09.09 09.24 09.42 – 09.57 10.12 – 10.27 10.42 – 10.57 11.12 – 11.27 11.42

Glasgow, Hope Street 06.26 07.26 07.56 08.19 08.42 08.30 09.02 09.00 09.17 09.32 09.52 09.46 10.07 10.22 10.16 10.37 10.52 10.46 11.07 11.22 11.16 11.37 11.52
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – – – – – 08.33 – 09.03 – – – 09.50 – – 10.20 – – 10.50 – – 11.20 – –

23|X23ERSKINE | INCHINNAN | RENFREW | BRAEHEAD | QEUH | GOVAN | GLASGOW

SATURDAY from 13th Nov 2021



11

X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23
Erskine, North Barr – – 11.07 – – 11.37 – – 12.07 – – 12.37 – – 13.07 – – 13.37 – – 14.07 – –

Erskine, Sempill Avenue 10.51 – 11.21 – 11.51 – 12.21 – 12.51 – – 13.21 – – 13.51 – 14.21 –
Erskine, Bargarran 10.55 – 11.10 11.25 – 11.40 11.55 – 12.10 12.25 – 12.40 12.55 – 13.10 13.25 – 13.40 13.55 – 14.10 14.25 –

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 11.00 – 11.15 11.30 – 11.45 12.00 – 12.15 12.30 – 12.45 13.00 – 13.15 13.30 – 13.45 14.00 – 14.15 14.30 –
Park Mains, Park Grove 11.05 – 11.20 11.35 – 11.50 12.05 – 12.20 12.35 – 12.50 13.05 – 13.20 13.35 – 13.50 14.05 – 14.20 14.35 –

Inchinnan Bus Depot, Greenock Rd 11.12 – 11.27 11.42 – 11.57 12.12 – 12.27 12.42 – 12.57 13.12 – 13.27 13.42 – 13.57 14.12 – 14.27 14.42 –
Renfrew, Town Hall 11.20 – 11.35 11.50 – 12.05 12.20 – 12.35 12.50 – 13.05 13.20 – 13.35 13.50 – 14.05 14.20 – 14.35 14.50 –

Hillington Roundabout, Porcelanosa 11.25 – 11.40 11.55 – 12.10 12.25 – 12.40 12.55 – 13.10 13.25 – 13.40 13.55 – 14.10 14.25 – 14.40 14.55 –
Braehead (arr) 11.29 – 11.44 11.59 – 12.14 12.29 – 12.44 12.59 – 13.14 13.29 – 13.44 13.59 – 14.14 14.29 – 14.44 14.59 –

Braehead (dep) 11.31 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.01 12.16 12.31 12.31 12.46 13.01 13.01 13.16 13.31 13.31 13.46 14.01 14.01 14.16 14.31 14.31 14.46 15.01 15.01
QEUH – 11.39 11.54 – 12.09 12.24 – 12.39 12.54 – 13.09 13.24 – 13.39 13.54 – 14.09 14.24 – 14.39 14.54 – 15.09

Govan Underground Station – 11.47 12.02 – 12.17 12.32 – 12.47 13.02 – 13.17 13.32 – 13.47 14.02 – 14.17 14.32 – 14.47 15.02 – 15.17
The Quay – 11.57 12.12 – 12.27 12.42 – 12.57 13.12 – 13.27 13.42 – 13.57 14.12 – 14.27 14.42 – 14.57 15.12 – 15.27

Glasgow, Hope Street 11.46 12.07 12.22 12.16 12.37 12.52 12.46 13.07 13.22 13.16 13.37 13.52 13.46 14.07 14.22 14.16 14.37 14.52 14.46 15.07 15.22 15.16 15.37
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station 11.50 – – 12.20 – – 12.50 – – 13.20 – – 13.50 – – 14.20 – – 14.50 – – 15.20 –

23|X23ERSKINE | INCHINNAN | RENFREW | BRAEHEAD | QEUH | GOVAN | GLASGOW

SATURDAY from 13th Nov 2021



12

23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23
Erskine, North Barr 14.37 – – 15.07 – – 15.37 – – 16.07 – – 16.37 – – 17.07 – 17.35 – 18.05 – 18.40 –

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – 14.51 – – 15.21 – – 15.51 – – 16.21 – – 16.51 – – 17.21 – 17.50 – 18.23 – 18.55
Erskine, Bargarran 14.40 14.55 – 15.10 15.25 – 15.40 15.55 – 16.10 16.25 – 16.40 16.55 – 17.10 17.25 17.38 17.53 18.08 18.26 18.43 18.58

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 14.45 15.00 – 15.15 15.30 – 15.45 16.00 – 16.15 16.30 – 16.45 17.00 – 17.15 17.30 17.43 17.57 18.12 18.30 18.47 19.02
Park Mains, Park Grove 14.50 15.05 – 15.20 15.35 – 15.50 16.05 – 16.20 16.35 – 16.50 17.05 – 17.20 17.35 17.48 18.01 18.16 18.34 18.51 19.06

Inchinnan Bus Depot, Greenock Rd 14.57 15.12 – 15.27 15.42 – 15.57 16.12 – 16.27 16.42 – 16.57 17.12 – 17.27 17.42 17.55 18.07 18.22 18.40 18.57 19.12
Renfrew, Town Hall 15.05 15.20 – 15.35 15.50 – 16.05 16.20 – 16.35 16.50 – 17.05 17.20 – 17.35 17.50 18.03 18.14 18.29 18.47 19.04 19.19

Hillington Roundabout, Porcelanosa 15.10 15.25 – 15.40 15.55 – 16.10 16.25 – 16.40 16.55 – 17.10 17.25 – 17.40 17.55 18.08 18.19 18.34 18.52 19.09 19.24
Braehead (arr) 15.14 15.29 – 15.44 15.59 – 16.14 16.29 – 16.44 16.59 – 17.14 17.29 – 17.44 17.59 18.12 18.23 18.38 18.56 19.13 19.28

Braehead (dep) 15.16 15.31 15.31 15.46 16.01 16.01 16.16 16.31 16.31 16.46 17.01 17.01 17.16 17.31 17.31 17.46 18.01 18.14 18.25 18.40 18.58 19.15 19.30
QEUH 15.24 – 15.39 15.54 – 16.09 16.24 – 16.39 16.54 – 17.09 17.24 – 17.39 17.54 – 18.22 – 18.48 – 19.23 –

Govan Underground Station 15.32 – 15.47 16.02 – 16.17 16.32 – 16.47 17.02 – 17.17 17.32 – 17.47 18.02 – 18.30 – 18.56 – 19.31 –
The Quay 15.42 – 15.57 16.12 – 16.27 16.42 – 16.57 17.12 – 17.27 17.42 – 17.57 18.12 – 18.38 – 19.04 – 19.39 –

Glasgow, Hope Street 15.52 15.46 16.07 16.22 16.16 16.37 16.52 16.46 17.07 17.22 17.16 17.37 17.52 17.46 18.07 18.22 18.16 18.46 18.39 19.12 19.12 19.47 19.44
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – 15.50 – – 16.20 – – 16.50 – – 17.20 – – 17.50 – – 18.20 – 18.42 – 19.15 – 19.47

23|X23ERSKINE | INCHINNAN | RENFREW | BRAEHEAD | QEUH | GOVAN | GLASGOW

SATURDAY from 13th Nov 2021



13

23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Erskine, North Barr 19.10 19.40 – 20.40 – 21.40 – 22.31

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – – 20.10 – 21.10 – 22.10 –
Erskine, Bargarran 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 22.13 22.33

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 19.17 19.47 20.17 20.47 21.17 21.47 22.17 22.37
Park Mains, Park Grove 19.21 19.51 20.21 20.51 21.21 21.51 22.21 22.41

Inchinnan Bus Depot, Greenock Rd 19.27 19.57 20.27 20.57 21.27 21.57 22.27 22.47
Renfrew, Town Hall 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.04 21.34 22.04 22.34 –

Hillington Roundabout, Porcelanosa 19.39 20.09 20.39 21.09 21.39 22.09 22.39 –
Braehead (arr) 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 22.13 22.43 –

Braehead (dep) 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.15 21.45 22.15 22.45 –
QEUH 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.23 21.53 22.23 22.53 –

Govan Underground Station 20.01 20.31 21.01 21.31 22.01 22.31 23.01 –
The Quay 20.09 20.39 21.09 21.39 22.09 22.39 23.09 –

Glasgow, Hope Street 20.17 20.47 21.17 21.47 22.17 22.47 23.17 –
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – – – – – – – –

23ERSKINE | INCHINNAN | RENFREW | BRAEHEAD | QEUH | GOVAN | GLASGOW

SATURDAY from 13th Nov 2021



14

23 23 23 23 X23 23 X23 23 23 23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – – – – 08.42 – 09.12 – – – – – 10.12 – – 10.42 – – 11.12 – – 11.42 –

Glasgow, Renfield Street 06.30 07.30 08.00 08.23 08.46 08.49 09.16 09.09 – 09.29 09.44 09.59 10.16 10.14 10.29 10.46 10.44 10.59 11.16 11.14 11.29 11.46 11.44
Glasgow, Union Street 06.33 07.34 08.04 08.27 08.51 08.53 09.21 09.13 – 09.34 09.49 10.04 10.21 10.19 10.34 10.51 10.49 11.04 11.21 11.19 11.34 11.51 11.49

Glasgow, Waterloo Street – – – – 08.57 – 09.27 – – – – – 10.27 – – 10.57 – – 11.27 – – 11.57 –
The Quay 06.38 07.40 08.10 08.34 – 09.00 – 09.20 – 09.42 09.57 10.12 – 10.27 10.42 – 10.57 11.12 – 11.27 11.42 – 11.57

Govan Underground Station 06.46 07.48 08.18 08.44 – 09.10 – 09.30 – 09.54 10.09 10.24 – 10.39 10.54 – 11.09 11.24 – 11.39 11.54 – 12.09
QEUH 06.53 07.56 08.26 08.52 – 09.18 – 09.38 – 10.02 10.17 10.32 – 10.47 11.02 – 11.17 11.32 – 11.47 12.02 – 12.17

Braehead (arr) 07.01 08.04 08.34 09.00 09.10 09.26 09.40 09.46 – 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.10 12.25
Braehead (dep) 07.02 08.05 08.35 09.01 09.12 09.27 09.42 – – 10.12 10.27 – 10.42 10.57 – 11.12 11.27 – 11.42 11.57 – 12.12 12.27

Hillington Rdbt, opp.Porcelanosa 07.06 08.09 08.39 09.06 09.17 09.32 09.47 – – 10.17 10.32 – 10.47 11.02 – 11.17 11.32 – 11.47 12.02 – 12.17 12.32
Renfrew, Inchinnan Road 07.11 08.14 08.44 09.11 09.22 09.37 09.53 – – 10.23 10.38 – 10.53 11.08 – 11.23 11.38 – 11.53 12.08 – 12.23 12.38

Inchinnan Bus Depot 07.17 08.20 08.50 09.17 09.28 09.43 09.59 – 10.14 10.29 10.44 – 10.59 11.14 – 11.29 11.44 – 11.59 12.14 – 12.29 12.44
Park Mains, Park Grove 07.22 08.25 08.55 09.22 09.33 09.48 10.04 – 10.19 10.34 10.49 – 11.04 11.19 – 11.34 11.49 – 12.04 12.19 – 12.34 12.49

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 07.27 08.30 09.00 09.27 09.37 09.53 10.09 – 10.24 10.39 10.54 – 11.09 11.24 – 11.39 11.54 – 12.09 12.24 – 12.39 12.54
Erskine, Bargarran 07.32 08.35 09.05 09.32 09.41 09.58 10.14 – 10.29 10.44 10.59 – 11.14 11.29 – 11.44 11.59 – 12.14 12.29 – 12.44 12.59

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – – – – 09.44 – 10.17 – 10.47 – – 11.17 – – 11.47 – – 12.17 – – 12.47 –
Erskine, North Barr 07.34 08.38 09.08 09.35 – 10.01 – – 10.32 – 11.02 – – 11.32 – – 12.02 – – 12.32 – – 13.02

SATURDAY from 13th Nov 2021

23|X23GLASGOW | GOVAN | QEUH | BRAEHEAD | RENFREW | INCHINNAN | ERSKINE



15

23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – 12.12 – – 12.42 – – 13.12 – – 13.42 – – 14.12 – – 14.42 – – 15.12 – – 15.42

Glasgow, Renfield Street 11.59 12.16 12.14 12.29 12.46 12.44 12.59 13.16 13.14 13.29 13.46 13.44 13.59 14.16 14.14 14.29 14.46 14.44 14.59 15.16 15.14 15.29 15.46
Glasgow, Union Street 12.04 12.21 12.19 12.34 12.51 12.49 13.04 13.21 13.19 13.34 13.51 13.49 14.04 14.21 14.19 14.34 14.51 14.49 15.04 15.21 15.19 15.34 15.51

Glasgow, Waterloo Street – 12.27 – – 12.57 – – 13.27 – – 13.57 – – 14.27 – – 14.57 – – 15.27 – – 15.57
The Quay 12.12 – 12.27 12.42 – 12.57 13.12 – 13.27 13.42 – 13.57 14.12 – 14.27 14.42 – 14.57 15.12 – 15.27 15.42 –

Govan Underground Station 12.24 – 12.39 12.54 – 13.09 13.24 – 13.39 13.54 – 14.09 14.24 – 14.39 14.54 – 15.09 15.24 – 15.39 15.54 –
QEUH 12.32 – 12.47 13.02 – 13.17 13.32 – 13.47 14.02 – 14.17 14.32 – 14.47 15.02 – 15.17 15.32 – 15.47 16.02 –

Braehead (arr) 12.40 12.40 12.55 13.10 13.10 13.25 13.40 13.40 13.55 14.10 14.10 14.25 14.40 14.40 14.55 15.10 15.10 15.25 15.40 15.40 15.55 16.10 16.10
Braehead (dep) – 12.42 12.57 – 13.12 13.27 – 13.42 13.57 – 14.12 14.27 – 14.42 14.57 – 15.12 15.27 – 15.42 15.57 – 16.12

Hillington Rdbt , opp.Porcelanosa – 12.47 13.02 – 13.17 13.32 – 13.47 14.02 – 14.17 14.32 – 14.47 15.02 – 15.17 15.32 – 15.47 16.02 – 16.17
Renfrew, Inchinnan Road – 12.53 13.08 – 13.23 13.38 – 13.53 14.08 – 14.23 14.38 – 14.53 15.08 – 15.23 15.38 – 15.53 16.08 – 16.23

Inchinnan Bus Depot – 12.59 13.14 – 13.29 13.44 – 13.59 14.14 – 14.29 14.44 – 14.59 15.14 – 15.29 15.44 – 15.59 16.14 – 16.29
Park Mains, Park Grove – 13.04 13.19 – 13.34 13.49 – 14.04 14.19 – 14.34 14.49 – 15.04 15.19 – 15.34 15.49 – 16.04 16.19 – 16.34

Bridgewater Shopping Centre – 13.09 13.24 – 13.39 13.54 – 14.09 14.24 – 14.39 14.54 – 15.09 15.24 – 15.39 15.54 – 16.09 16.24 – 16.39
Erskine, Bargarran – 13.14 13.29 – 13.44 13.59 – 14.14 14.29 – 14.44 14.59 – 15.14 15.29 – 15.44 15.59 – 16.14 16.29 – 16.44

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – 13.17 – – 13.47 – – 14.17 – – 14.47 – – 15.17 – – 15.47 – – 16.17 – – 16.47
Erskine, North Barr – – 13.32 – – 14.02 – – 14.32 – – 15.02 – – 15.32 – – 16.02 – – 16.32 – –

SATURDAY from 13th Nov 2021

23|X23GLASGOW | GOVAN | QEUH | BRAEHEAD | RENFREW | INCHINNAN | ERSKINE



16

23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 23 X23 23 X23 23 X23
Glasgow, Buchanan Bus Station – – 16.12 – – 16.42 – – 17.15 – 17.40 – 18.00 – – 18.25 – – 18.55 – 19.25 – 19.55

Glasgow, Renfield Street 15.44 15.59 16.16 16.14 16.29 16.46 16.44 16.59 17.19 17.14 17.44 17.29 18.03 17.44 17.59 18.28 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.00 19.28 19.25 19.58
Glasgow, Union Street 15.49 16.04 16.21 16.19 16.34 16.51 16.49 17.04 17.24 17.19 17.49 17.34 18.07 17.49 18.04 18.32 18.23 18.43 19.02 19.04 19.32 19.30 20.02

Glasgow, Waterloo Street – – 16.27 – – 16.57 – – 17.30 – 17.55 – 18.12 – – 18.37 – – 19.07 – 19.37 – 20.07
The Quay 15.57 16.12 – 16.27 16.42 – 16.57 17.12 – 17.27 – 17.42 – 17.57 18.11 – 18.30 18.48 – 19.10 – 19.35 –

Govan Underground Station 16.09 16.24 – 16.39 16.54 – 17.09 17.24 – 17.39 – 17.54 – 18.09 18.21 – 18.40 18.57 – 19.19 – 19.44 –
QEUH 16.17 16.32 – 16.47 17.02 – 17.17 17.32 – 17.47 – 18.02 – 18.17 18.29 – 18.48 19.05 – 19.27 – 19.52 –

Braehead (arr) 16.25 16.40 16.40 16.55 17.10 17.10 17.25 17.40 17.43 17.55 18.08 18.10 – 18.25 18.37 – 18.56 19.13 – 19.35 – 20.00 –
Braehead (dep) 16.27 – 16.42 16.57 – 17.12 17.27 17.42 17.45 17.56 18.10 18.11 – 18.26 18.38 – 18.57 19.14 – 19.36 – 20.01 –

Hillington Rdbt, opp.Porcelanosa 16.32 – 16.47 17.02 – 17.17 17.32 17.47 17.50 18.01 18.15 18.16 18.25 18.31 18.42 18.50 19.01 19.18 19.20 19.40 19.50 20.05 20.20
Renfrew, Inchinnan Road 16.38 – 16.53 17.08 – 17.23 17.38 17.53 17.56 18.06 18.20 18.21 18.30 18.36 18.47 18.55 19.06 19.23 19.25 19.45 19.55 20.10 20.25

Inchinnan Bus Depot 16.44 – 16.59 17.14 – 17.29 17.44 17.59 18.02 18.12 18.26 18.27 18.35 18.42 18.52 19.00 19.11 19.28 19.30 19.50 20.00 20.15 20.30
Park Mains, Park Grove 16.49 – 17.04 17.19 – 17.34 17.49 – 18.07 18.17 18.31 – – 18.47 – 19.05 19.16 – 19.35 19.55 20.05 20.20 20.35

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 16.54 – 17.09 17.24 – 17.39 17.54 – 18.12 18.21 18.35 – – 18.51 – 19.09 19.20 – 19.39 19.59 20.09 20.24 20.39
Erskine, Bargarran 16.59 – 17.14 17.29 – 17.44 17.59 – 18.17 18.25 18.39 – – 18.55 – 19.13 19.24 – 19.43 20.03 20.13 20.28 20.43

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – – 17.17 – – 17.47 – – 18.20 – 18.42 – – – – 19.15 – – 19.45 20.05 – – –
Erskine, North Barr 17.02 – – 17.32 – – 18.02 – – 18.27 – – – 18.57 – 19.26 – – – – 20.30 –

SATURDAY from 13th Nov 2021

23|X23GLASGOW | GOVAN | QEUH | BRAEHEAD | RENFREW | INCHINNAN | ERSKINE



17

23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Glasgow, Renfield Street 19.55 20.25 20.55 21.25 21.55 22.25 22.55 23.25

Glasgow, Union Street 19.59 20.30 20.59 21.30 21.59 22.30 23.00 23.30
The Quay 20.05 20.35 21.05 21.35 22.05 22.35 23.05 23.35

Govan Underground Station 20.14 20.44 21.14 21.44 22.14 22.44 23.14 23.44
QEUH 20.22 20.52 21.22 21.52 22.22 22.52 23.22 23.52

Braehead (arr) 20.30 21.00 21.30 22.00 22.30 23.00 23.30 24.00
Braehead (dep) 20.31 21.01 21.31 22.01 22.31 23.01 23.31 00.01

Hillington Rdbt, opp.Porcelanosa 20.35 21.05 21.35 22.05 22.35 23.05 23.35 00.05
Renfrew, Inchinnan Road 20.40 21.10 21.40 22.10 22.40 23.10 23.40 00.10

Inchinnan Bus Depot 20.45 21.15 21.45 22.15 22.45 23.15 23.45 00.15
Park Mains, Park Grove 20.50 21.20 21.50 22.20 22.50 23.20 23.50 00.20

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 20.54 21.24 21.54 22.24 22.54 23.24 23.54 00.24
Erskine, Bargarran 20.58 21.28 21.58 22.28 22.58 23.28 23.58 00.28

Erskine, Sempill Avenue 21.00 – 22.00 – 23.00 – – –
Erskine, North Barr – 21.30 – 22.30 – – – –

SATURDAY from 13th Nov 2021

23GLASGOW | GOVAN | QEUH | BRAEHEAD | RENFREW | INCHINNAN | ERSKINE



18

23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Erskine, North Barr – – 07.42 – 08.42 – – 09.42 – – 10.42 – – 11.42 – – 12.42 – – 13.42 – – 14.42

Erskine, Sempill Avenue 06.42 07.12 – 08.12 – 09.02 09.22 – 10.02 10.22 – 11.02 11.22 – 12.02 12.22 – 13.02 13.22 – 14.02 14.22 –
Erskine, Bargarran 06.45 07.15 07.45 08.15 08.45 09.05 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.25 11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.45

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 06.49 07.19 07.49 08.19 08.49 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.30 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.50
Park Mains, Park Grove 06.53 07.23 07.53 08.23 08.53 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55

Inchinnan Bus Depot, Greenock Rd 06.59 07.29 07.59 08.29 08.59 09.22 09.42 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.42 15.02
Renfrew, Town Hall 07.06 07.36 08.06 08.36 09.06 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.09 12.29 12.49 13.09 13.29 13.49 14.09 14.29 14.49 15.09

Braehead (arr) 07.15 07.45 08.15 08.45 09.15 09.38 09.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.58 14.18 14.38 14.58 15.18
Braehead (dep) 07.17 07.47 08.17 08.47 09.17 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.20

QEUH 07.25 07.55 08.25 08.55 09.25 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.08 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.28 13.48 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.28
Govan Underground Station 07.33 08.03 08.33 09.03 09.33 09.56 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36

The Quay 07.41 08.11 08.41 09.11 09.41 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.25 11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.05 15.25 15.45
Glasgow, Hope Street 07.49 08.19 08.49 09.19 09.49 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.15 15.35 15.55

SUNDAY from 14th Nov 2021

23ERSKINE | INCHINNAN | RENFREW | BRAEHEAD | QEUH | GOVAN | GLASGOW



19

23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Erskine, North Barr – – 15.42 – – 16.42 – 17.40 – 18.40 – 19.40 – 20.40 – 21.40 – 22.31

Erskine, Sempill Avenue 15.02 15.22 – 16.02 16.22 – 17.08 – 18.10 – 19.10 – 20.10 – 21.10 – 22.10 –
Erskine, Bargarran 15.05 15.25 15.45 16.05 16.25 16.45 17.11 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 22.13 22.33

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 15.10 15.30 15.50 16.10 16.30 16.50 17.16 17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.47 20.17 20.47 21.17 21.47 22.17 22.37
Park Mains, Park Grove 15.15 15.35 15.55 16.15 16.35 16.55 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.51 20.21 20.51 21.21 21.51 22.21 22.41

Inchinnan Bus Depot, Greenock Rd 15.22 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.28 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57 20.27 20.57 21.27 21.57 22.27 22.47
Renfrew, Town Hall 15.29 15.49 16.09 16.29 16.49 17.09 17.35 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.04 21.34 22.04 22.34 –

Braehead (arr) 15.38 15.58 16.18 16.38 16.58 17.18 17.44 18.13 18.43 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 22.13 22.43 –
Braehead (dep) 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.46 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.15 21.45 22.15 22.45 –

QEUH 15.48 16.08 16.28 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.54 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.23 21.53 22.23 22.53 –
Govan Underground Station 15.56 16.16 16.36 16.56 17.16 17.36 18.02 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.01 21.31 22.01 22.31 23.01 –

The Quay 16.05 16.25 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.11 18.39 19.09 19.39 20.09 20.39 21.09 21.39 22.09 22.39 23.09 –
Glasgow, Hope Street 16.15 16.35 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.21 18.47 19.17 19.47 20.17 20.47 21.17 21.47 22.17 22.47 23.17 –

SUNDAY from 14th Nov 2021

23ERSKINE | INCHINNAN | RENFREW | BRAEHEAD | QEUH | GOVAN | GLASGOW



20

23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Glasgow, Renfield Street 07.55 08.25 08.55 09.25 09.55 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.22 15.42 16.02

The Quay 08.05 08.35 09.05 09.35 10.05 10.32 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.15 15.35 15.55 16.15
Govan Underground Station 08.14 08.44 09.14 09.44 10.14 10.41 11.05 11.25 11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.05 15.25 15.45 16.05 16.25

QEUH 08.22 08.52 09.22 09.52 10.22 10.49 11.13 11.33 11.53 12.13 12.33 12.53 13.13 13.33 13.53 14.13 14.33 14.53 15.13 15.33 15.53 16.13 16.33
Braehead (arr) 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 10.30 10.57 11.21 11.41 12.01 12.21 12.41 13.01 13.21 13.41 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.01 15.21 15.41 16.01 16.21 16.41

Braehead (dep) 08.31 09.01 09.31 10.01 10.31 10.58 11.23 11.43 12.03 12.23 12.41 13.03 13.23 13.41 14.03 14.23 14.41 15.03 15.23 15.41 16.03 16.23 16.41
Renfrew, Inchinnan Road 08.40 09.10 09.40 10.10 10.40 11.07 11.34 11.54 12.14 12.34 12.53 13.14 13.34 13.53 14.14 14.34 14.53 15.14 15.34 15.53 16.14 16.34 16.53

Inchinnan Bus Depot 08.45 09.15 09.45 10.15 10.45 11.12 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.40 12.59 13.20 13.40 13.59 14.20 14.40 14.59 15.20 15.40 15.59 16.20 16.40 16.59
Park Mains, Park Grove 08.50 09.20 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.17 11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.04 13.25 13.45 14.04 14.25 14.45 15.04 15.25 15.45 16.04 16.25 16.45 17.04

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 08.54 09.24 09.54 10.24 10.54 11.21 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.09 13.30 13.50 14.09 14.30 14.50 15.09 15.30 15.50 16.09 16.30 16.50 17.09
Erskine, Bargarran 08.58 09.28 09.58 10.28 10.58 11.25 11.55 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.14 13.35 13.55 14.14 14.35 14.55 15.14 15.35 15.55 16.14 16.35 16.55 17.14

Erskine, Sempill Avenue 09.00 – 10.00 – 11.00 – 11.57 12.18 – 12.58 13.17 – 13.58 14.17 – 14.58 15.17 – 15.58 16.17 – 16.58 17.17
Erskine, North Barr – 09.30 – 10.30 – 11.27 – – 12.38 – – 13.38 – – 14.38 – – 15.38 – – 16.38 – –

SUNDAY from 14th Nov 2021

23GLASGOW | GOVAN | QEUH | BRAEHEAD | RENFREW | INCHINNAN | ERSKINE



21

23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Glasgow, Renfield Street 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 20.55 21.25 21.55 22.25 22.55 23.25

The Quay 16.35 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.52 18.12 18.35 19.05 19.35 20.05 20.35 21.05 21.35 22.05 22.35 23.05 23.35
Govan Underground Station 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.44 18.01 18.21 18.44 19.14 19.44 20.14 20.44 21.14 21.44 22.14 22.44 23.14 23.44

QEUH 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.52 18.09 18.29 18.52 19.22 19.52 20.22 20.52 21.22 21.52 22.22 22.52 23.22 23.52
Braehead (arr) 17.01 17.21 17.41 18.00 18.17 18.37 19.00 19.30 20.00 20.30 21.00 21.30 22.00 22.30 23.00 23.30 24.00

Braehead (dep) 17.03 17.23 17.41 18.01 18.18 18.38 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.01 21.31 22.01 22.31 23.01 23.31 00.01
Renfrew, Inchinnan Road 17.14 17.34 17.53 18.10 18.27 18.47 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.10 21.40 22.10 22.40 23.10 23.40 00.10

Inchinnan Bus Depot 17.20 17.40 17.59 18.15 18.32 18.52 19.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.15 21.45 22.15 22.45 23.15 23.45 00.15
Park Mains, Park Grove 17.25 17.45 18.04 18.20 18.37 18.57 19.20 19.50 20.20 20.50 21.20 21.50 22.20 22.50 23.20 23.50 00.20

Bridgewater Shopping Centre 17.30 17.50 18.09 18.24 18.41 19.01 19.24 19.54 20.24 20.54 21.24 21.54 22.24 22.54 23.24 23.54 00.24
Erskine, Bargarran 17.35 17.55 18.14 18.28 18.45 19.05 19.28 19.58 20.28 20.58 21.28 21.58 22.28 22.58 23.28 23.58 00.28

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – 17.58 18.17 – 18.47 19.07 – 20.00 – 21.00 – 22.00 – 23.00 – – –
Erskine, North Barr 17.38 – – 18.30 – – 19.30 – 20.30 – 21.30 – 22.30 – – – –

SUNDAY from 14th Nov 2021

23GLASGOW | GOVAN | QEUH | BRAEHEAD | RENFREW | INCHINNAN | ERSKINE



22

23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D
Inchinnan, opp Bus Depot 04.49 05.12 05.15 05.39 05.45 05.59 06.14 06.18 06.26 06.29 06.35 06.48 07.03 07.06 07.16 07.18 07.26 07.27 07.33 07.48

Red Smiddy Roundabout 04.52 05.15 05.18 05.42 05.48 06.02 06.17 06.21 06.29 06.32 06.38 06.51 07.06 07.09 07.19 07.21 07.29 07.30 07.36 07.51
Barhill Road, North Barr Avenue 04.56 05.19 05.22 05.46 05.52 06.06 06.21 06.25 06.33 06.36 06.42 06.55 07.10 07.13 07.23 07.25 07.33 07.34 07.40 07.55

Erskine, Bargarran 04.57 – – 05.47 – 06.07 06.22 – – 06.37 – – – – 07.24 – – – – –
Erskine, North Barr – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 07.36 – –

Erskine, Sempill Avenue – 05.21 05.24 – 05.54 – – 06.27 06.35 – 06.44 06.57 07.12 07.15 – 07.27 07.35 – 07.42 07.57

MONDAY - FRIDAY from 15th Nov 2021

23DINCHINNAN DEPOT - ERSKINE

23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D
Erskine, Sempill Avenue 17.55 18.25 18.39 18.55 19.18 19.24 19.46 – – 23.01 – – –

Erskine, Bargarran – – – – – – – 20.14 20.44 – 23.29 23.59 00.29
Barhill Road, Barrwood Road 17.57 18.27 18.41 18.57 19.20 19.26 19.48 20.15 20.45 23.03 23.30 24.00 00.30

Inchinnan, Bus Depot 18.04 18.34 18.48 19.04 19.27 19.33 19.55 20.22 20.52 23.10 23.37 00.07 00.37



23

23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D
Inchinnan, opp Bus Depot 05.12 05.15 06.15 06.45 07.05 07.19 07.38 07.48 08.02 08.22 08.46 09.01 09.11

Red Smiddy Roundabout 05.15 05.18 06.18 06.48 07.08 07.22 07.41 07.51 08.05 08.25 08.49 09.04 09.14
Barhill Road, North Barr Avenue 05.19 05.22 06.22 06.52 07.12 07.26 07.45 07.55 08.09 08.29 08.53 09.08 09.18

Erskine, Bargarran – – – – – – – – – 08.30 – – –
Erskine, North Barr – – – – 07.14 – – 07.57 – – – – –

Erskine, Sempill Avenue 05.21 05.24 06.24 06.54 – 07.28 07.47 – 08.11 – 08.55 09.10 09.20

SATURDAY from 13th Nov 2021
23DINCHINNAN DEPOT - ERSKINE

23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D
Erskine, Sempill Avenue 18.39 19.16 19.24 19.46 – – 23.01 – – –

Erskine, Bargarran – – – – 20.14 20.44 – 23.29 23.59 00.29
Barhill Road, Barrwood Road 18.41 19.18 19.26 19.48 20.15 20.45 23.03 23.30 24.00 00.30

Inchinnan, Bus Depot 18.48 19.25 19.33 19.55 20.22 20.52 23.10 23.37 00.07 00.37

23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D
Inchinnan, opp Bus Depot 06.32 07.02 07.32 08.02 08.32 09.12 10.12 11.12

Red Smiddy Roundabout 06.35 07.05 07.35 08.05 08.35 09.15 10.15 11.15
Barhill Road, North Barr Avenue 06.39 07.09 07.39 08.09 08.39 09.19 10.19 11.19

Erskine, North Barr – – 07.41 – 08.41 – – –
Erskine, Sempill Avenue 06.41 07.11 – 08.11 – 09.21 10.21 11.21

SUNDAY from 14th Nov 2021

23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D 23D
Erskine, Sempill Avenue 17.18 18.18 18.35 19.20 23.01 – – –

Erskine, Bargarran – – – – – 23.29 23.59 00.29
Barhill Road, Barrwood Road 17.20 18.20 18.37 19.22 23.03 23.30 24.00 00.30

Inchinnan, Bus Depot 17.27 18.27 18.44 19.29 23.10 23.37 00.07 00.37




